Reason:

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015 (CC No(s). 6307/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/07/2014 in RSA No. 1135/1997 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARYANA WAKF BOARD (FORMERLY KNOWN AS PUNJAB WAKF BOARD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GREATER ASHOKA LAND DEVELOPMENT COMPANY Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP & Exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s)

> Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv. Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv. Ms. Amra Moosavi, Adv.

For M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed. Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

(MADHU BALA) COURT MASTER (ASHA SONI) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Madhu Bala Date: 2015.04.11 11:08:25 IST