## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 11555/2015

HARYANA WAKF BOARD (FORMERLY KNOWN AS PUNJAB WAKF BOARD)

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. GREATER ASHOKA LAND DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Dhawal Mohan, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite last opportunity granted, sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit. Further opportunity is declined.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.04.12

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

16:50:49 IST Reason:

Registrar